- UNOFFICIAL COPY

BRIy

Doc#: 0503249011

Eugene "Gene" Moore Feae; $32.50
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/01/2005 07:16 AM Pg: 1ot5

Prepared by: Gretchen Kelle (\(\Q&&
After rzuording, return to:
First American Title/Loan Modification Division

3 First Amerisan Way L ZOSAUNM |
Santa Ana, CA 07707 N

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Modification and Ex.ension Agreement (“Agreement”) is made this [_D'(’_lq_
day of D P , 28 pa. between MidFirst Bank (hereinafter referred to
as to “Lender”), and GERALDINE BF.bVN (hereinafter referred to as “Borrower”), for
loan No. 47545733, referring to property inceted at 17510 OAKWOOD DR, HAZEL
CREST, IL 60429-2148.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the Borrower is now indebted to the Lenasr in the sum of Ninety One
Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Eighty Two Cents ($91,525.82)

(hereinafter referred to as the “New Principal Amount™), consisting o{unpaid principal in
the amount of Eighty Six Thousand Eighty Two Deollars and Twenty Two Cents
(586,082.22), Interest from July 01, 2004 to November 01, 2004, in the amonat of Two
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and Forty Eight Cents ($2,582(4%) and
Escrow Advanced by Lender in the amount of Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty One
Dollars and Twelve Cents ($2,861.12), payment of which is secured by a Note and
Mortgage owned and held by the Lender, dated September 27, 2000 and recorded in the
office of the Recorder of Deeds in Cook County in the State of Illinois on November 21,
2000, as Document No 00918036; and

WHEREAS the parties mutually agree to modify the terms of payment of said
indebtedness by changing the amount of the monthly mortgage payment and the term of

Page 1 of 5
MMC #47545733




0503249011 Page: 2 of 5

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

the mortgage and by amortizing past-due interest from July 01, 2004 to November 01,
2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants hereinafter contained, it
is mutually agreed as follows:

The Borrower shall pay the New Principal Amount with interest at the rate of
9.000% per annum on the unpaid principal balance in monthly installments of
approximately One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine Dollars and Fifty Seven Cents
($1,17957) consisting of Principal/Interest in the amount of Seven Hundred Sixty
Dollars and-Ninety Four Cents ($760.94) and current escrow in the amount of Four
Hundred Eignteen Dollars and Sixty Three Cents ($418.63). The first monthly mortgage
payment pursuant to this Agreement shall be due on December 01, 2004, with each
monthly payment due or-the first day of ecach month thereafier until the New Principal
Amount, with interest thereon; iz paid in full, except that the final payment of the New
Principal Amount, in interest ard =scrow shall be due and payable on the first day of
October 01, 2030, unless paid in fuli pizer to said date.

The subject mortgage shall remain as a first lien upon the premises. The subject
note and the security instrument securing same shall not in any way be prejudiced by this
Agreement. However, the subject note and security Znstrument and all the covenants and
agreements contained therein and the rights of the parties thisreunder shall remain in full
force and effect except as expressly modified herein.

The Lender shall retain the legal right to foreclose upedriie original mortgage
pursuant to the terms of said mortgage if the Borrower shall again dacfavit.on the subject

loan,

Page 2 of 5
MMC #47545733




0503249011 Page: 3 of 5

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have signed, sealed, and delivered this

Agreement on the date first above written.

BORROWER:

State of Illinois
County of Cook

On this /¢ f% day of Lez’,«;_:-:)a_er , 20 0¥ before me, a Notary Public in and

for said State and County, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared
GERALDINE BROWN, to me known to-bz the same person(s) described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowiedged that he/she voluntarily executed
the same as his/her free act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal at office the-day and year first above

written. A //% ﬂ
%4 (A Sedid

/ / Notary Puoli¢
Commission expires: /2200 “OFFICIAL SEAL
Shert Lynr: susial
Notary Publc, S X incls

My Commiesion Biphss 2:22-06

Page 3 of 5
MMC #47545733




0503249011 Page: 4 of 5

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER: st Ry
\ \c% ....... Eap,
S 0 @P(Jf{ﬁf /,i
NP 2
= SEAL E
Craig Parker — Vice President B3 . z
%, R §
2, ', /j,” “\“\\\‘
State of Oklahoma it

County of  CUA ada0 anm

Cnsis G4 (dayof Decenlc~ 20&(_ before me, a Notary Public in

and for sai¢ Stete and County, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared
Craig Parker, Vice President, to me known to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing iistrument, and acknowledged that he voluntarily executed the
same as a {ree act and deed.

WITNESS my hand anc Motarial Seal at office the day and year first above

written.
Notary Public
Commission expires: ‘T&[_ULM;_ : .J"’-”P RYANJ MOODY |
:r >Lm\ Oklahoma County l:
:-‘A w Notary Public in and for !
, SR State of Oklahoma i
i Commm 3 #)00013876 ‘Expires 8/18/08
Paged of 5

MMC #47545733




0503249011 Page: 5 of 5

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT 36 IN PACESETTER KNOLLCREST HARRY M. QUINN MEMORIAL SUBDIVISION, A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 IN SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 36, TOWNSHIP

36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

C/k/a 17510 OAKWOOD DR, HAZEL CREST, IL 60429-2148

Tax 1d No. 2361020060000

Page 5of 5
MMC #47545733




